

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS CENTRE • PUSAT HUBUNGAN ANTARABANGSA

Ref.: UKM.HAB.600-5/1/1

Date: 16th April 2020

Dear all international students.

COVID-19: REVISED DATES FOR 2019-2020 ACADEMIC SESSION AND THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ONLINE TEACHING AND LEARNING

With reference to the above matter.

2. In line with the Vice Chancellor Memorandum No. 1/2020 dated 27th of March 2020 and the Memorandum from the Department of Registrar No. 13/2020 dated 27th March 2020, I hereby confirm that the revised dates for academic session 2019-2020 are as follows:

Start Date	
27 th April 2020	
	27 th April 2020
	20 th April 2020
15 th April 2020	
1 st April 2020	
30 th March 2020	

3. All Faculties/Institutes/Centres are to conduct courses **fully** online until further notice. For any course that requires evaluation through a final examination, the examination shall be conducted through the open book examination method which can be conducted either as an online exam or the conventional method (with safety restrictions, if the situation allows).



INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS CENTRE (UKM Global)

The National University of Malaysia Level 2 Chancellory Building UKM Bangi 43600 Selangor Malaysia Telephone.: +603-89214188/ 4187/ 4357/ 5057 Email: oir@ukm.edu.my Website: www.ukm.my/pha



- 4. During the Movement Control Order (MCO), students are required to follow the teaching and learning activities online from the student's current location. This is in line with the advice from the Ministry of Health Malaysia to not allow students to travel either from campus to their home towns and from their home towns to campus to avoid the continuous spread of COVID-19.
- 5. When the MCO is lifted, students will be given the option either to follow the online teaching and learning in-place from their respective homes **or** to return to campus. Any student who has problems with access to the Internet from home is required to inform their Head of Programs at Faculties/ Institutes/Centres for further action.
- 6. For further enquiries, kindly e-mail the Director of the Center for Teaching and Curriculum Development (pghpptp@ukm.edu.my) or the Academic Deputy Registrar (tpakad@ukm.edu.my).
- 7. Your attention and cooperation regarding the matter is greatly appreciated. Together, we pray that the situation will improve soon.

Yours sincerely,

ASSOC, PROF. DR. ABDUL LATIFF AHMAD

Director

International Relations Centre (UKM Global)

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia

c.c - Deputy Vice-Chancellor

Academic and International, UKM



www.ukm.my